



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11525/2023**

MS X

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.**

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Jawahar Raja, Adv for R-3.
Mr. Sandeep Vishnu, SPC for UoI.
Mr. Gaurav Dhama and Ms. Malvika
Raghavan, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
24.01.2024

%

In view of the scheduled Vigilance Committee meeting at 05:00 PM,
this matter cannot not be taken up today.

List on 25.04.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 24, 2024

Rahul