



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11525/2023**

MS X

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Mr. Abeer
Shandilya and Ms. Sakshi, Advocates

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Mr. Sumit
Kumar Gaur and Ms. Sushree Sipra
Sahu, Advocates for R-1
Ms. Aditi Saraswat, Advocate for R-3
Mr. Sandeep Vishnu, Sr. Panel
Counsel with Suwaleha Siddiqui,
Advocates for R-6/UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

18.12.2024

1. Counter affidavit has not been filed by the Respondents. Let the same be filed by the Respondents within a period of four weeks from today with advance copy to the Petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 07th April, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/AS