



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11525/2023
MS X

.....Petitioner

Through:
versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Nominated
Counsel along with Mr. Sumit Kumar
Gaur, Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh and
Ms. Sushree Sipra Sahu, Advocates
for R-1.
Mr. Sandeep Vishnu, SPC for UOI
(R-6).
Mr. Sandeep Vishnu, Sr. Panel
Counsel for R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 15, 2025/uk