



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11525/2023**

MS X

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Mr. Sumit Kumar Gaur, Ms. Sushree Sipra Sahu, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Sandeep Vishnu, Advocate, SPC for UOI WITH Ms. Monika Verma, Advocate for R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Acceding to the same, hearing stands adjourned till 29.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Nc